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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4032
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
SHORTAGE OF FACULTY

Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Indian Institutes of Technology (llTs) and Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research (ISERs) functioning
from temporary campuses, location-wise;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to construct the permanent campuses for these institutions along with the funds allocated for the
purpose, institution-wise; and

(c) the progress made in this regard so far, institution-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c): The details of the Indian Institutes of Technology (IlTs) & Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research (ISERs) and
location of their temporary campuses are as under :

S1. Name of the institue Location of the temporary premises
No.

1 IIT, Hyderabad Ordnance Factory Medak Yeddumailaram, Medak District, Andhra Pradesh.

2. IIT, Ropar Government Polytechnic for Women, Nangal Road, Rupnagar, Ropar, Punjab.

3. IIT, Gandhingar Vishwakarma Government Engineering College, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

4. IIT, Bhubaneswar Operating from eight locations in Bhubaneswar, with main administrative and
academic facilities at IIT Kharagpur Extension Centre at Bhubaneswar, Orissa.

5. IIT, Mandi Government Vallabh College, Mandi Himachal.Pradesh

6. IIT, Indore IET, DAVV University, Khandwa Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

7. IIT, Rajasthan MBM Engg College, Jodhpur, Rajasthan.



8. IIT, Patna Government Polytechnic, Patliputra, Patna, Bihar.

9 IISER, Kolkata Transit campus adjacent to the Permanent campus at Mohanpur Campus,
PO — BCKV Campus Main Office, Mohanpur, District - Nadia, West Bengal.

10. IISER, Pune College of 900, NCL Innovation Park, Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan, Pune,
and Sai Trinity, Sutarwadi, Pune, Maharashtra.

11. IISER, Mohali

12. IISER, Bhopal

13. IISER, Thiruvananthapuram College of Engineering, Trivandram Campus, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.

The IISERs at Mohali and Bhopal have since moved to their permanent campuses at Sector 81, S.A.S. Nagar, Manauli, Mohali,
Punjab and Village Bhouri, Tehsil-Huzur, Indore Bypass Road, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

The land identified for the eight IlTs have since been handed over, except in respect of IIT, Mandi where the land has been handed
over partially. The master plan is ready and architects have been finalized for the permanent campus by the IITs, except those at
Rajasthan and Ropar. The civil construction work in all the ITs has since commenced, except the IIT, Gandhinagar. The Institutes have
been advised to put in place a mechanism for rigorous monitoring of the project. To oversee the growth and development of the
institute, video conferences are also organised by the Ministry with the Directors of IlTs. In ISERs contruction of Phase -l of the
permanent campus is in advanced stage.

The Central Government has approved a sum of Rs. 6080 crores over a period of six years for the setting up of the New IITs. The
allocation for each new IIT is Rs. 760 crores, out of which an amount of Rs. 388 crores has been earmarked for infrastructure
development, including construction of permanent campus. The institute-wise allocation made for construction of the campuses of
IISERs during the XI Plan and the allocation for the current financial year, 2012-13 is as under:

(Rs. in crores)

Name of the Institute Fund allocated

IISER Kolkata 257.27

IISER Pune 353.60

IISER Mohali 301.01

IISER Bhopal 317.89



IISER Thiruvnanthapuram 136.77
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